1 JOHN HERRICK, ESO. – SBN 139125 LAW OFFICE OF JOHN HERRICK 2 4255 Pacific Avenue, Suite 2 Stockton, California 95207 3 Telephone: (209) 956-0150 4 Facsimile: (209) 956-0154 5 S. DEAN RUIZ, ESQ. – SBN 213515 HEATHER D. RUBINO, ESQ. – SBN 273794 HARRIS, PERISHO & RUIZ 7 3439 Brookside Rd. Ste. 210 Stockton, California 95219 Telephone: (209) 957-4254 Facsimile: (209) 957-5338 9 10 On behalf of Central Delta Water Agency, South Delta Water Agency, Lafayette Ranch, 11 Heritage Lands, Mark Bachetti Farms and Rudy Mussi Investments L.P. 12 13 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 14 STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD 15 16 Hearing in the Matter of California Department of Water Resources and 17 United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Reclamation Request for a 18 Change in Point of Diversion for 19 California Water Fix 20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SDWA PARTIES NOTICE OF ERRATA TO **EXHIBITS SDWA 76, SDWA 77 AND SDWA 78** 

Protestants Central Delta Water Agency, South Delta Water Agency, Lafayette Ranch, Heritage Lands, Mark Bachetti Farms and Rudy Mussi Investments L.P. ("SDWA Parties"), submit this Notice of Errata to Exhibits SDWA 76 Thomas K Burke's Written Summary Of Testimony In Support Of The South Delta Water Agency Parties' Case-In-Chief For Part 1b Of The California Waterfix Change Petition, SDWA 77 Thomas Burke's PowerPoint, and SDWA 78 Thomas Burke's Technical Report all of which were previously submitted on September 1, 2016. The changes represent corrections of typographical errors, corrections of exhibit number

references and the addition of a slide taken directly from Mr. Thomas Burke's technical report on September 1, 2016.

The following is a complete list of all changes made to the above-referenced exhibits.

## SDWA 76 – Thomas Burke's Written Summary of Testimony

- Text correction: Paragraph 5, "SDWA-47" should read "SDWA-78"
- Text correction: Paragraph 12, "SDWA-51" should read "SDWA-82"
- Text correction: Paragraph 12, "SDWA-51" should read "SDWA-82"
- Text correction: Paragraph 13, "SDWA-49" should read "SDWA-79"
- Text correction: Paragraph 13, "SDWA-50" should read "SDWA-80"
- Text correction: Paragraph 13, "SDWA-51" should read "SDWA-81"
- Text correction: Paragraph 15, "locations is provided" should read "locations are provided" and "SDWA-47" should read "SDWA-78"
- Header before paragraph 16, should read "Analysis of Effects on Residence
  Time from the CWF Scenarios"
- Text correction: Paragraph 17, "The flushing volume ranged" should read "The decrease in "flushing volume" ranged"
- Text correction: Paragraph 18, "SDWA-47" should read "SDWA-78"
  SDWA-47 -> SDWA-78

## SDWA 77 – Thomas Burke's PowerPoint

- Slide 1: Addition of P.E. and M.S. to end of name
- Slide 21: "SWF" should read "CWF"
- Slide 22: "Amount" should read "Percent"
- Slide 26: New Slide: Added stage plot for 9 miles downstream of NDD
- Slide 28: Moved "Reduction in Residence Time" table from Slide 30
- Slide 29 (Former Slide 27): Removed (-) on first bullet and consolidated last two bullets

28

## 23

25

26

27

28

## SDWA 78 – Thomas Burke's Technical Report

- Changed Exhibit number in header from SDWA 47 to SDWA 78
- Page 7, second paragraph "Run including the most" should read "run to include the most"
- Page 7, third paragraph "Domain reaches the Delta" should read "domain includes the Delta"
- Page 7, last paragraph "algae in the system" should read "algae from the system"
- Page 12, second paragraph: "17 locations" should read "16 locations"
- Page 13, second paragraph: "SDWA-49" should read "SDWA-79," "SDWA-52" should read "SDWA 82" and corrected numbering in table
- Page 16, figure 4-3: Removed unused site from map
- Page 17, fourth paragraph: "SDWA 50" should read "SDWA 80"
- Page 22, first paragraph: "SDWA 50" should read "SDWA 80" and "SDWA 51" should read "SDWA 81"
- Page 22, second paragraph: "SDWA 50" should read "SDWA 80"
- Page 33, first paragraph: "conditions there temperatures" should read "conditions where temperatures"
- Page 34, first paragraph, Table 5-2: "results" should read "shows the results," "and H4 and" should read "and H3 and "with H4 and" should read "with H3 and"
- Page 39, first paragraph: "uploaded the SWRCB" should read "uploaded to the SWRCB" and "17 different sites" should read "16 different sites"

Date: November 3, 2016 HARRIS, PERISHO & RUIZ

S. DEAN RUIZ, Esq.